
Thursday, February 16, 2012 ETM – Event & Travel Management System Page 1 of 2 

 

SECRETARIAT OF THE PACIFIC COMMUNITY 

First training workshop on database fundamentals for coastal fisheries 

19 - 23 Sep 2011, Noumea, New Caledonia 

 LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

 

 Participants By Country  

   

Maria Sapatu 

Pacific Islander Attachment (Reef Fisheries 

Science) 

Secretariat of the Pacific Community 

BP D5 

Noumea Cedex  98848 

New Caledonia 

Tel: +687 26 20 00 

Fax: +687 26 38 18 

Email: marias@spc.int 

Watisoni Lalavanua 

Pacific Islander Attachment (Reef Fisheries 

Science) 

Secretariat of the Pacific Community 

BP D5 

Nouméa Cedex  98848  

New Caledonia 

Tel: +687 26 20 00 

Fax: +687 26 38 18 

Email: watisonil@spc.int 

Cook Islands   

Tuaine Turua 

Fisheries Research Officer 

Ministry of Marine Resources Cook Islands 

PO Box 85 

Rarotonga   

Cook Islands 

Tel: +682 28730 / 28722 

Fax: +682 29721 

Email: t.turua@mmr.gov.ck 

Kiribati   

Kairaoi Ientumoa 

Senior Fisheries Officer 

Ministry of Fisheries and Marine Resources 

Development - Kiribati           

PO Box 64 Bairiki 

Tarawa   

Kiribati 

Tel: +686 28061 

Fax: +686 28295 

Email: kairaoii@fisheries.gov.ki 

Papua New Guinea   

Selma Pamolak 

Aquarium Resource Assessment Officer 

National Fisheries Authority 

PO Box 2016 

Port Moresby NCD   

Papua New Guinea 

Tel: +675 309 0444 / 320 1950 

Fax: +675 320 2061 / 320 2069 

Email: sppamolak@yahoo.com 

'sspamolak@gmail.com' 

Samoa   

Faasulu Fepuleai 

Fisheries Officer 

Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries  

PO Box 1874 

Apia   

Samoa 

Tel: +685 20005 

Fax: +685 24292 

Email: Faasulu.fepuleai@fisheries.gov.ws  

Solomon Islands   

Melodie Fanai 

Fisheries Officer 

Ministry of Fisheries and Marine Resources 

(SI) 

PO Box G13 

 

Honiara   

Solomon Islands 

Tel: +677 39143 / 30564 

Fax: +677 38730 

Email: mfanai@fisheries.gov.sb 

Tonga   

Mele Ikatonga Tauati Ministry of Agriculture &  Food, Forests and Tel: +676 21399 
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Fisheries Officer Fisheries - Tonga 

PO Box 871 

Nuku'alofa   

Tonga 

Fax: +676 23891 

Email: imakasini@tongafish.gov.to 

 

 Organiser  

Secretariat of the Pacific 

Community 

  

Franck Magron 

Reef Fisheries Information Manager 

Secretariat of the Pacific Community 

BP D5 

Noumea Cedex  99848 

New Caledonia 

Tel: +687 26 20 00 / 26 54 76 

Fax: +687 26 38 18 

Email: FranckM@spc.int 

Madi Kwarara 

Pacific Islander Attachment (Information 

Management)  

Secretariat of the Pacific Community 

BP D5 

Noumea Cedex  98848 

New Caledonia 

Tel: +687 26 20 00 / 26 54 77 

Fax: +687 26 38 18 

Email: MadiK@spc.int 

 

 


